The following unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of financial condition as of December 31, 2005
is based upon our historical consolidated statement of financial condition. It is prepared as if the $7.5 million private
placement transaction and the related investment in one of our proprietary funds managed by MCF Asset
Management, LLC had taken place on December 31, 2005. As permitted by the rules and regulations of the SEC, the
unaudited pro forma statement of financial condition information is presented on a condensed basis. We did not
include pro forma Consolidated Statement of Operations because the related interest expense on the debenture will be
based on the annual investment performance of the funds which cannot be estimated at this time. Because interest
expense is based on the future annual investment performance of the funds, the amount of such interest could be as
low as a deminimus amount to one that could be significant to our overall interest expense.

-13-

Edgar Filing: MCF CORP - Form 424B3

27

Back to Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Condition
As of December 31, 2005

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Historical Adjustments Adjusted

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 11,138,923 $ 7,500,000(a) $ 18,638,923
Securities owned:
Marketable, at fair value 8,627,543 — 8,627,543
Not readily marketable, at estimated fair value 1,065,743 — 1,065,743
Restricted cash 627,606 — 627,606
Due from clearing broker 973,138 — 973,138
Accounts receivable, net 2,073,195 — 2,073,195
Equipment and fixtures, net 1,378,235 — 1,378,235
Prepaid expenses and other assets 1,810,030 150,000(b) 1,960,030
Total assets $ 27,694,413 $ 7,650,000 $ 35,344,413
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Accounts payable $ 901,138 $ 150,000(b) $ 1,051,138
Commissions  and bonus payable 4,735,892 — 4,735,892
Accrued expenses 2,201,499 — 2,201,499
Due to clearing and other brokers 118,798 — 118,798
Securities sold, not yet purchased 41,579 — 41,579
Capital lease obligation 883,993 — 883,993
Convertible notes payable, net 176,741 6,255,376(c) 6,432,117
Notes payable 231,772 — 231,772
Total liabilities 9,291,412 6,405,376 15,696,788
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders' equity:
Common stock, $0.0001 par value; 300,000,000 shares
authorized; 71,467,118 and 68,648,627 shares issued
and outstanding as of December 31, 2005 and 2004,
respectively 7,147 — 7,147
Additional paid-in capital 111,725,167 1,244,624(d) 112,969,791
Deferred compensation (3,146,839) — (3,146,839
Accumulated deficit (90,182,474) — (90,182,474)
Total stockholders' equity 18,403,001 1,244,624 19,647,625
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 27,694,413 $ 7,650,000 35,344,413

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Condition

(a) The proceeds from the $7.5 million convertible debenture were initially
invested in cash in one of our proprietary funds managed by MCF Asset
Management, LLC.

(b) Estimated debt issuance costs, which included legal, accounting and
printing costs related to the private placement transaction and the
preparation of this registration statement.

(c)

Edgar Filing: MCF CORP - Form 424B3

28

The $7.5 million convertible debenture was recorded net of discounts
resulting from the relative fair value of the stock warrants totaling